A BYLL FOR AN ORDINANCE CALLING A SPECIAL EIF CTION ON JUNE Z2 1972, SUBMITTING TO THE LEGAL ELECTORS OF THE CITY OF LEBANON: (1) A PROPOS ELECTORS OF THE CITY OF LEBANON: (1) A PROPOSITION AUTHORIZING A LEVY BY THE CITY OF A TAX IN THE SUM OF \$ 246, 292.00 OUTSIDE THE CONSTITUTIONAL LIMITATIONS FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING FUNDS FOR A PROPOSITION THE OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF ALL DEPARTMENTS OF THE GENERAL FUND, THE ESTIMATED RATE OF TAX NECESSARY THEREFOR BEING \$ 5.5/3 PER \$1,000. OF TRUE CASH VALUE OF ALL THE TAXABLE PROPERTY WITHIN THE CITY LIMITS, BASED ON THE 1971-72 ASSESSED VALUATION; (2) PROPOSITION AUTHORIZING A LEVY BY THE CITY OF A TAX IN THE SUM OF \$16,000. OUTSIDE THE CONSTITUTIONAL LIMITATIONS, FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING FUNDS FOR THE CONTINUANCE OF AMBULANCE SERVICE WITHIN THE CITY OF LEBANON AND FOR THE PURCHASE OF AN AMBULANCE, THE )
ESTIMATED RATE OF TAX NECESSARY THEREFOR BEING \$0.358)
PER \$1,000. OF TRUE CASH VALUE OF ALL THE TAXABLE
PROPERTY WITHIN THE CITY LIMITS, BASED ON THE 1971-72) ASSESSED VALUATION; (3) A PROPOSITION AUTHORIZING A LEVY BY THE CITY OF A TAX IN THE SUM OF \$ 5,980.00 OUTSIDE THE CONSTITUTIONAL LIMITATIONS FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING FUNDS FOR THE OPERATION OF A DOG CONTROL DEPARTMENT WITHIN THE CITY OF LEBANON, THE ESTIMATED RATE OF TAX NECESSARY THEREFOR BEING \$0.134 PER \$1,000. OF TRUE CASH VALUE OF ALL THE TAXABLE PROPERTY WITHIN THE CITY LIMITS, BASED ON THE 1971-72 ASSESSED VALUATION; AND (4) A PROPOSITION PROVIDING FOR A CITY-MANAGER FORM OF GOVERNMENT, A REPEALING ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THE PRESENT CITY CHARTER, TO TAKE EFFECT JANUARY 1, 1973; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

ORDINANCE BILL
NO. for 1972

ORDINANCE NO. 1434

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF LEBANON DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That a special election be held in the City of Lebanon,
Linn County, Oregon, on the 22nd day of 10NE, 1972, for the purpose
of submitting proposed tax levies in excess of the 6% constitutional
limitation which is now on file in the office of the Recorder of the City
of Lebanon, which has been proposed by the Council by Resolution No. 7
heretofore passed; and for the purpose of submitting the proposition
relating to the City-Manager form of government which is on file in the
office of the Recorder of the City of Lebanon and which has been proposed
by the Council by Resolution No. 7 heretofore passed, and more
specifically set forth as follows:

## PROPOSITION (1)

Shall the City of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon, by and through its Common Council, be authorized to levy a tax in the sum of \$246,292.00 at the estimated rate of

\$ 5.513 per \$1,000. of true cash value against all the taxable property within the City Limits, and outside the constitutional 6% limitation of the State of Oregon, for the fiscal tax year 1972-73, for the purpose of providin g funds for the operation and maintenance of departments of the general fund?

SCOTTOM FIBER US

## PROPOSITION (2)

Shall the City of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon, by and through its Common Council, be authorized to levy a tax in the sum of \$16,000. at the estimated rate of \$0.358 per \$1,000. of true cash value against all the taxable property within the City Limits, and outside the constitutional 6% limitation of the State of Oregon, for the fiscal tax year 1972-73, for the purpose of providing funds for the continuance of ambulance service within the City of Lebanon and for the purchase of an ambulance?

## PROPOSITION (3)

Shall the City of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon, by and through its Common Council, be authorized to levy a tax in the sum of \$5,980.00 at the estimated rate of \$0.134 per \$1,000 of true cash value against all the taxable property within the City Limits, and outside the constitutional 6% limitation of the State of Oregon, for the fiscal tax year 1972-73, for the operation of a Dog Control department within the City of Lebanon?

## PROPOSITION (4)

LABEEE

Shall the proposed new City Charter providing for Council-Manager form of government be adopted and all of the provisions of the present City Charter be repealed, to take effect January 1, 1973?

Section 2. That the Recorder of the City of Lebanon is hereby authorized to publish and post notices of said election in the manner provided by law; and further he shall place said proposal on the official ballot to be voted on by the legal electors at said election.

Section 3. That the polling places for said election in the City of Lebanon shall be as follows:

Ward One - Precincts 0037, 0088, 0108

City Library Building 626 Second Street Lebanon, Oregon

Ward Two - Precincts 0038, 0039

Lebanon Junior High School, South entrance Academy Street Lebanon, Oregon

Ward Three - Precincts 0040, 0041, 0079

City Hall Council Room 925 Main Street Lebanon, Oregon

Section #. That the Clerks and judges of said election shall be as follows:

Ward One -- Judge - Margaret Hardt

Judge - Emma Marie Weber

Clerk - Collegn Gorton Clerk - Ellen Chisholm Clerk - Viola Fuller

Ward Two - Judge - Vada Whetstone

Judge - Dorothy Fitzgerald

Clerk - Virginia Drew Clerk - Dorothy Ryan Clerk - Doroty Dillard

Ward Three - Judge - Beatrice Crandall

Judge - Louella Soule

Clerk - Martha Boren Clerk - Bonnie Wood Clerk - Edith Rucker Section 5. That the polling places for said election shall be open from the hours of 8:00 o'clock A. M. to 8:00 o'clock P. M., on said day and that the Chief of Police is instructed to take to the polling places booths, pens, pencils and ballots for the purpose of providing for said election and the Recorder is directed to provide poll books therefor.

Section 6. Inasmuch as the City of Lebanon will be without funds to maintain its services in the coming fiscal year unless the special election herein referred to can be held without delay, the provisions of this Ordinance are necessary for the immediate preservation of the peace, health and safety of the people of the City of Lebanon, an emergency is hereby declared to exist, and this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its passage by the Council and approval by the Mayor.

Passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor this 16th day of May, 1972.

RRY M. CHRISTIAN Mavor

ATTEST:

Page 3